PRE-JUNIOR CERTIFICATE 2023
Cusack C9/C10
Donoghue — C5/C6
Mara & Shaughnessy- Assembly Hall

Students will go straight to their designated exam
centre for tutor time each morning 8:45am.
The Graphics and Technology exams will take place in class for Cusack & Donoghue on Tuesday 24 January from 9am to 11am. Students in these two groups will go
straight to their Technology and Graphics classrooms after tutor time. Consequently, these students will be absent from Irish class, first class in the morning. Students
in Mara & Shaughnessy will have their exam on Friday 27 January. Students in these two groups will go straight to their Technology and Graphics classrooms after
tutor time. Consequently, these students will be absent from Irish class, first class in the morning. Students not involved in Technology and Graphics exams attend their

Irish class as normal.

Monday 30/01/2023 8:45-8:55 Supervised Study
8.55-10:55 Maths
11:20-12:25 Supervised Study
Aural Irish Exams
Tuesday 31/01/2023 8:45-8:55 Supervised Study All Irish/ MEL Aural exams
8:55-10:55 German/ French R
will be scheduled to take
11:20-12:25 Supervised Study place in class prior to the
Wednesday 01/02/2023 8:45-8:55 Supervised Study comn?enc'eme‘nt of the pre-
8:55-10:55 Business examination timetable.
11:20-12:25 Supervised Study
Thursday 02/02/2023 Study Day Junior Cup Match (Supervised Study in school up to 1pm)
Friday 03/02/2023 8.45-8:55 Supervised Study
8.55-10:55 Science
11:20-11:30 Supervised Study
11:30-1:30 Geography
Monday 06/02/2023 Bank Holiday
Tuesday 07/02/2023 8.45-8:55 Supervised Study
8.55-10.55 Irish
11:20-12:25 Supervised Study
Wednesday 08/02/202 Study Day (potential fixture for Senior Cup Match) (Supervised Study in school up to 1pm)
Thursday 09/02/2023 8.45-8.55 Supervised Study
8:55-10:55 English
11:20-12:25 Supervised Study
Friday 10/02/2023 8.45-8.55 Supervised Study
8.55-10:55 History

Students are free to go home once they have finished their History exam at 10:55am

Note: in the event of a Senior or Junior Cup match being scheduled on any of the above dates, the exams for this date will take place on Wednesday 8™ February.
Students will be informed at the earliest opportunity should this prove necessary.
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